 SMAJ5.0A-SMAJ440A
400W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Maximum Ratings (@TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Note *1: Non-repetitive current pulses, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA = 25°C
Note *2: Device mounted on p.c.b. with 10 mm x 20 mm x 0.1 mm copper pad area
 Optimized for LAN protection applications
 Low profile package with built-in strain relief for SMT applications
 Low incremental surge resistance, excellent clamping capability

Standoff
Voltage
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Max. Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP_MAX
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
(V) IT VRWM IR_MAX IPP_MAX VC
Min. Max. (mA) (V) (A) (A) (V)
SMAJ50A  55.5 61.3 1 50 1 4.9 81
SMAJ51A  56.7 62.7 1 51 1 4.9 82.4
SMAJ54A  60 66.3 1 54 1 4.6 87.1
SMAJ56A  62.2 68.8 1 56 1 4.4 90.3
SMAJ58A  64.4 71.2 1 58 1 4.3 93.6
SMAJ60A  66.7 73.7 1 60 1 4.1 96.8
SMAJ63A  69.9 77.2 1 63 1 3.9 102.1
SMAJ64A  71.1 78.6 1 64 1 3.9 103
SMAJ70A  77.8 86 1 70 1 3.5 113
SMAJ75A  83.3 92.1 1 75 1 3.3 121
SMAJ78A  86.7 95.8 1 78 1 3.2 126
SMAJ85A  94.4 104 1 85 1 2.9 137
SMAJ90A  100 111 1 90 1 2.7 146
SMAJ100A  111 123 1 100 1 2.5 162
SMAJ110A  122 135 1 110 1 2.3 177
SMAJ120A  133 147 1 120 1 2.1 193
SMAJ130A  144 159 1 130 1 1.9 209
SMAJ150A  167 185 1 150 1 1.6 243
SMAJ160A  178 197 1 160 1 1.5 259
SMAJ170A  189 209 1 170 1 1.5 275
SMAJ175A  195 215 1 175 1 1.4 280
SMAJ180A  200 221 1 180 1 1.4 291
SMAJ188A  209 231 1 188 1 1.2 328
SMAJ190A  211 233 1 190 1 1.3 307
SMAJ200A  222 246 1 200 1 1.2 323
SMAJ220A  245 270 1 220 1 1.1 355
SMAJ240A  267 295 1 240 1 1 388
SMAJ250A  278 307 1 250 1 1 404
SMAJ300A  333 368 1 300 1 0.8 485
SMAJ350A  389 430 1 350 1 0.7 565
SMAJ360A  400 442 1 360 1 0.7 582
SMAJ400A  445 491 1 400 1 0.6 646
SMAJ440A
EG
CZ
RE